THE DATASHEET OF
SP3031-01ETG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/24/18
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3031 Series

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SP 3031 01 E T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
E: SOD882
f
SOD882
Product IDPin 1 Indicator
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/24/18
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3031 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882
Package Dimensions — SOD882
Recommanded Soldering
Pad Layout
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70±0.045
B0 1.10±0.045
K0 0.65±0.045
F 3.50±0.05
P1 2.00±0.10
W 8.00 + 0.30 -0.10
Symbol
Package SOD882
JEDEC MO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.90 1.00 1.10 0.035 0.039 0.043
B 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.020 0.024 0.028
C 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.016 0.020 0.024
D 0.45 0.018
E 0.20 0.25 0.35 0.008 0.010 0.012
F 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications.